Minnesota law.
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All acts inconsistent with this actrepealed ... .co. coee ciar ceve vunroe 2 502

CHATFIELD, VILLAGE OF,—

Amendment to section 8 of chapter 2, Special Laws of I871.vue vuv e 1 303
amendment to gection 3 of SAING cieeve vive civr diiinr sree i v e 2 303

CHISAGO LAKE,—
Amendment to section 4 of chapter 62 of the Special Laws of 1873 ... 1 354

CLAREMONT, VILLAGE OF,—

Limits defined, and corpor‘ttlon of . fee ieabes an | 143
Village and town of Claremont shall constltute one eIectmn dlstnct.. 2 143
Anngal election of, when held, how condueted ...... ........... .... 8 143
Eleactive officers of the village.. Y- 143
‘Who shall constitute the v111aqe wuncll TR 144
" Officers eiected under this act shall take oath of office .. 6 144
Tressurer’s and marshal’s bond, to whom made ... 6 144
President to presids at meetings ofouncil ...... ... sl oL T 144
Duties of recorder ..o v-ee v oon T LTy H 144
Powers and duties of' ]ustlces of the pea-"e e e e aenas 9 146
Duties of marghal.... cocv s ceine vt e i e e 100 145
Duties of treagurer ... ... et et eees wvee e e 11 146
Council shall examine and aud:t acconnts. , T |- 146
Commeon Council powers and duties in g(-neml deta:l [ 147
Ordinances, &e., how paseed .. U R ) 149
Power conferred upon council to pronde for lb‘ltelﬂ( nt of naisances
ghall not bar or hinder suits in court according to law ... . ...... 15 149
Sale of intoxicating liguors, control of ..... ..oo (oo i s e 16 150
Streets, and alleys, power to lay out and open, when ... .. ...... ... 17 130
Sidewalks, construction of .. e 11 150
Property liable for special tax.... ...- e e s 19 1561
Common council power to levy and colleLt taxes e et e e eaee 20 151
Taxes, how collected .. Chte dees amee sure eaae creeaaaes tes easeape o 2] 151
Action for recovering ﬁnes, &e., how commeuoed PP ] 161
" Sait againat village, service how made.. vans 235 162
In action {o recover penalty or damage under lhlS act complmnt how
made.... .o.uul Ve weme meen s . 24 152
Corporatlon vested w1th powers to carry mto full force and eﬁ'ect the
charter and all parts thereof ... .....o Lo oo s L. 25 162
Road districts, highway labor and BAKES crrn vveran veee ceve reen . 28 152
Judges of first election under this set....c. ..o iis e ar iy 27 153

This 0 be & PUBLG BCE - v veer crove vene anes ven vene vene seens cren e 28 153
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CORDOV A, VILLAGE OF— - HEU.  PAGR.

Territory, name and incorparation of, under chapter one hundred and
thirty-nine, General Laws of one thonsand eight hundred and
seventy-five..... v eere aes fe heit enme sees weeans mems s

Commisgioners to carry out provisions of nut Ceven ammr eerere awes

COKATO, VILLAGE OF—

Territory, name and incorporation of, nnder chapter one hundred and
thirty-nine, General Laws of one thousand eight handred and
seventy-five ... .... .. Chbaas wrer sems wesv pess ress aasn

Commissioners appomted to carTy out provisions of act.... ..o ... .

Compensation of regorder.. ..

. County superintendent of lchon}s Ra.msey oonnty, ree Ramsey county

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,—

Act to incrense the time of holding sessions of board of county com-
misgioners in Winona county atd regulating fues of same. ... 0.
Authorizing commisgioners of SBibley county to give bonds.... ......
Pergons elected to office of county comimissiouner of Sibley conoty, ahall
be requived to give bonds in the sum of three thoussnd dollara
bhetore entering npon the discharge of his duties.... «..oev o0 oee-
Of MoLeod county to compromise and settle with the suretiex to the
general bond of C. R. Mimg, Inte conniy treasurat ..o voen vovvas
Authorizing the board of county conmmissioners of Le Susur counly o
sell the poor farm ... ... ... ... . reeee veae seee e ewr aeer
Authorizing connty commissioners of Mll]e Lacs couut} to compro-
mise and setile with sureties of general bond of Silas L Staples,
late county treasurer ... .... .. [P s .
Authorizing county commissioners of Dodge conuty to convey cer-
tuin lands to Riverside Cemetery Association.... ... -
Avuthorizivg the bosrd of county commissioners of t‘he cm:mtv of St
Louis to redistrict the several comm/issioner distriets and appoint

judges of election .. " T e e .
Authorizing the county commissioners ol' Blae Ealth connty to re-
ceive exire comPensation. ... ..., ool ccet bier diiine - orees seae
An aet to increase the number of county commigsioners in Moruson
county .. .. . cee aeas
Aot relative to the dntxes of conmy COmMINIESioners of Hennepm
N L1 11
CUUNTY TREASURERS— - .
Authoriziog the sattorney-general to pay certain money to treasurer
of Meleod counby «oan coiiil ciiiin iaiit rreia cii vaee veen raae s
Salary of county treasarer of Isanti count.y te aean eerees seawas -
. Act to pay clerk bire for county treasarer of Wmnna county veee s

Act providing for the disbursement of certain money by the county
tressurer of Goodhue connty and tie town treasurers of the
towns of Zambrota aud Minneols, in gaid conuty ... .ov coenes .

1 163
3 164
1 164
2 164
8 164

1 528
1. 63
1 536
1 409
1 418
1 414
1 418
R )
1 424
1 507
1 81w
1 418
1 519
1/ sos
i 543
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DASSEL, VILLAGE OF—

Territory name and incorporation of under chapter one hundred and
thirty-nine, General Laws of one thousand eighl linndred and

seventy-five..

Persons named a3 commissioners to carry out the provisions of a«.t

DEXTER, VILLAGE OF—

Limits of, defined incorporation of ..
Commissioners to post notice of Plectmn

Organization made as provided by livneral Lawe ....................

Assessor, duty of . . ... . e s
Anuual elections, when held ... ...

Shall be one election district ...... ... e ih mmmert veas wvaees eedese s

This shall be deemed a public act.... ..

DELANO, VILLAGE OF—

Awmendment to chapter sevenieen, Special Laws of one thonsand
eielt hundred and seventy-six, by adding section four .....

DODGE CENTER, VILLAGE OF—

An amendment to act passed February twenty-nine, one thousand
vight hundred and seventy-two ..o, Loovl covns ciin ceen aaas

CrAPTER I.

Slmi'] have all powers of munieipal incorporations at common law,

uame and styleof ...

Coarrer I

Annual election of village officers, when held ....
The elective officers shall counsist of

Village council shall appoint a street commissioner.... .

Officers vlected shall enter upon their dutisa when.. ... ... .
Who are entitled to hold office iv village ... ...ooo oive coiin il
Judges of election, how appeinted, their duties, BLG oot ran eeee eaen
Returns of election, how made, .oo. oooiil oly is e ciiies v
Vacancy in office, how filled ... ..o Lol il cii e e
Election to be by ballod ..... ..o il il e i e e
Failure to elect officers, how to proceed ............................ .
Continuous absence or neglecting to qualify shall be deemed vacancy
IN OffICO cv vt vranes virs e e s i cens s e

Caarrer (1L

Officers electad to take and file outh of office, tre:uaur'er and narghal

to give bond .
President, duties and powers of

President liable to fine and md:ctment when .....

M

Bonndarieg of cuve coin viie cien venren cinn veee iee as
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167

155
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292
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266
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966
266
266
266
266
267
217
267

267

267
268
268



562 - INDEX

PELANO, VILLAGE OF,— Bre. PAGH

In case of absence of president council to eleet ... ... ... eee e 4 268

Recarder, dutleg of oo ccvv vyee on -5 268
Tneasul'er, daties of ..., ..... DR . 268
Marshal, duties 0f .ooove coevss cieee seee o saies sees e ceae.. . T 268
Justice of the pence, powers and dutios of vees ceev coee voes cois ovel. B 969
Villaze yonuneil maynppointaurvizyor evere eee eeeee eee cias cea .. 100 268
Streel commigsioners, duties of .. TR § | 270
Officers whe may command the peacu.... w... ... 12270

Village ¢ouncil, powurs to appoint oﬂibera aml prua.urilw thulr duues
and fix compensation of . . ver treae - 13 . 21

Property, bogks and papers purmmmg to oﬂioe o be duhve: ed t0 guccessor
IIN OMI08 cooier veeevs cnie teraes sier wbaeen rimre eee eere aeens . 4 270

Village council sball exniiine and adjust accounts ...... ..c. .o ... 16 270
Village vouncil shall appoint village printer ...... oo coiv voes 0y, weee 160 270
Daties of village prister ... ...... U PR | A1 [
No officers sh'\ll be interested in contract Wlf.ll cd.y TR 1- S 1

CeAPTERR IV,

Who shalt constituta village counicil, atyle of ordinances, shall detar-
ming rules of its procendings ... ... . 1 27
Village counecil shall have control und mnna.gemem of ﬁuauces ;md

property of village ... ... oiiis aeen o 2 271
Duties and powers of v:llage Louncll in demll ........ e e 20 272
ANl laws and ordinances of village, how passed ...... ... .o L.l . 3 276
Pubiie yuigances.. 4 276
_Village treasury slmll be under cumn)l uf v:]lage cou nul 5 776,
Appropriations, how made . 6 o

CHAPTER V.

1]

Streets, lanes, alleys, etc . vaas e i e 1 217
Sidewalk ghall be construcwd npon peutmn to common eouncl] ceae . 2 a7
Proposals for construetion of sidewalka, ete., how made .. 3 278
Expenses of same, how asgessed and equalized ... ... ... Ceeves saes 3 778
Certified copy of assessment chall be pubjished how ... ... ... ..., 4 278
Penalty to be added ou delinguent taxes when ... ... ... ... .. 5 279
_Notlce to owners, how made ... .o coon o eees e . B 276
All work for village shall be ]et to lowuqt b:ddar e e aeaeee T 279

CearTER VI
Property gnhject to taxation for support of village government...... 1 279

Village connell to determine amonnt of taxes and assessments to be

made, WHEN ... voov ver vire vere menen ceee ee cene ey eeeee 3 279
Taxes, how lavied and collecte‘l e i aeee e e eres e e 3 a8

Treasurer of Dodge county shall execute boud to village, how ...... 4 260
Agsessinent and collection of taxes to be made under General Laws
Of Bate oo vive vevs cvme vecain vame aaen u e rene vees ares sess cees B 980
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DELANO, VILLAGE OF,— BEC, PAGE,

- Cusrrer VIL

Village couneil to appoint commissioners when pri'm.te property ig to
be taken for laying out streets, lanes, 21 (S | 280

Said commissioners to take oath .. . e i, 2 280
Commissioners shall cause survey a.nd pl.xt of proposed improve.

ments to be made and recorded, HOW ... vevver ieiin ceis ccninn . 3 251
Commlissioners to view premisés and assess ARMAZES ..ve veve <us FEUUTUEE | 98t
Damsge to hui]dinga, how assessed .ovv civ. sesivr sins vivens sens sues D 231
Awazard, how madein cage of geveral OWNErs .oocue cevvve cenes cenven 6 281
Assesyment and damages, how filed .. . T 28
Notice of return and fiting such aascasment how made 8 " o83
Damages asseszed, how paid, and when ... cove vovies vivees e i 9 289
Negleot to retapye buildings, how dispoged of. ...... ..o e Ll 10 232

Notice by persons aggrieved, where and when to be filed ...vv oovoe 11 282

CuarrEr VIIL

Actions to recover penalty, or forfeiture under this act, how com-

s menced ..., oL . ieis cias cave s sane. 1} 288 -
Proseeutions tur vmhmon of cl)arter, ﬁrst process to be by warrangt,. 2 283
Besident not to disqualify judge, witness, justice of the peace, or

jarer.... ... T 3 283

Ko ngment to be dlsclmrged except by vote of the village council.. 4 284

_ Appeals to bo allowed when ..o vove vves oones cee e c e . B 284

Village shall be allowed the nse of Dodge couuty Jzul whan e, B 284
Persons hulding offler at tim» of passage of this act to continue uutil

" siecessors are elected and qualified ...v voieie vien cieeie o e aees 7 984

All ordinanees apd by-laws not inconsistent with this act to Temain )
in foree..., ...... . e v s e 8 284
Amendrneut or rppeal of ﬂny act not to eﬁ'ec,t any act done or any :
right aceruing uuder same . I SRR .95
Property exempt from levy or qale F wer enne . 10 285
Common council mny appoint new elections of oﬂi( ers, w'hen ...... .11 285

Chapter thirteen, Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-two, und chapter thirteen of Special Laws of one thon-
sand eight hundred and seventy-four, and amendmeunts therato,

. repealed.. R SR ¢ .
This to be deemednpubhcact DU PR F- | 285
DRAINING—

Anthorizing certain citizens of Paynesville, ) Stearns connty,to drain

certain lakes {u Stearns and Pope county ...... ... . 1 359
Authorizing the lowering of the water in Lake Ben, in the town of

Borsness, Pops county ...... .o oo e e s A | 415
Authoriziug thy draining of & certain lake in MeLvod cuunty ........ 1 416

To low.r the water of a certain swamyp lake, known as Lake Hnrry, in
the township of Hassan, connly of Hemnepin.oow eoeeee ool 1 506
At aet to deain cortaip sloughs in thelcounty of Knnd.tyuhl PR | &8
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DULUTH, CITY OF—

Authorizing board of education to use the pei'manent building fund
for curre:ﬂt schroel expenses ..

Authorizing tLa uge of certain funds of the elty for qre\,tzon of pubhc
school building in the independent school district of Duluth ..

Legalizing action of ity couneil .o.. ooy voovee e il il il

DULUTU, VILLAGE OF—

Amendment to section 2, chapter 235, Spevial Laws of 1877.... ... ..
Amendinent to section ¥, chapter 236 of same ...... ... ool Ll

DULUTH AND IRON RANGE RAILROAD COMPANY—

Act to transfer the lands granted to the Duluth and Iron Range Rail-
road COMPARY covvvr can covvss

DUNDAS VILLAGE— |

Incorporation of .. M ers babs sesees seenes menr mens tare teete verens
Limits of, deﬁned -
Elective offivers and quahﬁcatton of

Tortn Of OFHCE vvers vrre tosnnn vere vemr sermre mbas memnre vaen s wwersh os
CrapTER IL
Common council cumposed of whom, styleof ... ... ... L. L.
' $hall jndge of the qualifieations of ... ees il o L

Majority of shall constitute & quorum ... «ccevv siiian wiss s

Village conncil,powerof...: fraeas reae e vees mean sees tees e

Shall keep journal of proceedings

Shall appoint recorder, treasurer und village marshal

First electinn of officers, when held e e e e e ey

Elections held, how. ... ..o .lo oo i e e e 4 ma e
~ Inspectors of elsetion to be whom ...... .o e cil L e aans
- Vacancy in village council, how filled .... ... «oov oo s ol il

No efficers, except marshial, to receive compensation ... ... oo L

Fine for not delivering boeks, &ec., to agecesser in office. ... ... ...

When office shall be deemed vacant ...... .« ceer el e o

Craprer IIL

Offlesrs required to give bond ...... ...

New election to be held, when .. O,

Chairman of trustees, duties and powers of

Recorder, duties of .. rrea er reeees veeiet e teas eaee aaan s seen
Treasurer, dutlesof. Y
Village marshal, duties OF e Ceit svvves o et e et e e rens
Ordinances and proceedmgq of cnunml how published .... .... ......

Village printer, duties of .. e e e

No membear of council to be Intel‘ebt&-\d in contract w1th vmag» e
Officers of the peace shall be whom, dutiesand powirof. ...... .. ...
Village justice, powers and dnties ..

Village council power to appoint other oﬁicers ceet hres e wees aees
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‘DUNDAS VILLAGE,— ' © &G, PAGE.

Crarrer IV.

Village council, powers and duties of in general detail. ....vv .. utes 1 80
All laws and ordinances, how passed.. e emr mvares veeres eees 2 83
Village council shall exsmine and ad_;u:.t. aouounts of officers and

agents.. T 3 83
Shall appumt. bpecml constu.bles, When e s 4 33
Exponse of village improvenent, how pmd P - 83
All work of village shall be let to the lowest ded.er, LOW coie cune as ~ 6 84
Property subjecl to taxation . Cher areaen - w7 84
Village conveil shall report to aud:tor of Rice goumy taxes le\ued -] 84
Prusecntions for violation of charter shall be made, how ... .. ...... -9 84
Residence in, vot to disqualify jndge, witness or juror ..o vvov ve oo 10 . 84
Legal voters in village sntitled to vote at genersl town meetings in

towu of Bridgewater, when .. T | | 84
Tims for bolding ¢lections may be chnnged when PP | 84
Viliage may hold real or personal property .. P ¢ 85
Village not liable for jail fees, Whell.... «-ov sranis crennes trees vonvan 14 86
Board of trusiees to receive no compensation, when i...o - veveee wous 18 86
No law shall affect this charter unless vxpressly s0 stated .oov weenn 16 85
Thig ghall be deemed o public act .. 17- 85
This act shall not interfere with duues of supervisors of Bndgawater

when .. . g 85
This aet to tuke eﬁ'ect when P . 85

EXCELSIOR, VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to chapter 4, Special Lawg LTI N P | 317

EXECUTION, STAY OF—

"Act granting stay of execution upon certaiu judgment wherein the
State of Mlouesota iy Plaintiff, and Jasob Levy, N. B. Harwood,
and Merrill Ryder, Defendants yee coovre ces ceee ser s mens seene. L 486

FARIBAULT, CITY OF—

Amendment to section 12, chapterQ of incorpo:ation act, approved

February 29, A, D, 1872 . W e e [T SR 24
Amendwent to snbdivision hrnt. sectiou 3 of chapter 3 e 2 243
Amendment to subdivision ninth, section 3 . cereasee tas e seanan 3 243
Amendment to section 4, chapter 3...... coosn s e vl 4 243
Amendment to seetion 7, chapter 3.... een e e avr anee e 5 244
Amendment to section 2, chapter 4 vivee oys iee e et 6 o44
Awmendment 10 section 3, chapter 4.... 7 244
Amendiment to section 8, chapter 4.. « cvvsss siss vens ave s nnes -eve B 245
Amendment £0 Section 1, ehaPerG .coves vorn vies ier svamer - s 8 245
Awendment (0 section 2, chapter 4...0 «ooevv evi o W 248

Amendment to section 8, chapter 6.... ... --.. FEFPE 246
Amendment 10 Section 2, chapter Teees soes vreser vvee v vvmr vveren seee 12 246
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. FAIRMOUNT VILLAGE—

Territory, name and incorporation of, under chnptpr 139, General

Laws of 1876.. eie eren eees vaat e v nes
Persons designated to carry onr. provisions of s-ud LT T
Additional powers conferred on willage comneils.. .. .oooon ciieis e

Thiz nct shall be deemed public...... ...

FERRIES—
" Ferry priviloge granted 10 Daniel F. Brawley across the Red River nt
St Vineant c..os cnveener cieaie eee vt waee

Amendment to section 1, ebapter 152 Speu'ti L'lws of 18"6

Authorizing William Matheny, of the villagé of Otiawa, to c:t.nbhsh 8
ferry across the Mirnesota river at or near the village of Otlaws,
I+ Huear county ...... ...

Granting ferry privileges to Auroy Mc(]ee, Georgu McGee nnd Jolm
McGes across the Mississippi river oppoblte Rice's station in Braj.i-
ard Branch, Stearns county .. Newras mmamae s waer anas abeees

FEES—

Amendment to section 3, chapier 207 of Specinl Laws of 1876, an act
. toregulata the fees ofcertllln officers in Hennepin and Ram.‘sey
countie’ oy e cievne o e eests v—as
Amendment to semlon 4 of rlzap’ter 107 K] pemal ans of 1876 re]at-

ing to fees of register of deeds in Rumsey couuty. ..o wovriver - -
FISHING— .
Amendment to section 1, chapter 148, Special Laws of 1877, untitled
an act to prevent the destructlon of fish in waters of Sherburne
county .. e
Act to prnhlblt the c'stchmg of ﬁsh in Slwpy ]:.ye l.xke, Brown coun-
ty, Minnesots, duriug certain season of the year.... ... - e
Act fur the protection of fish in the county of Groodhue ..............
Act making It lawful to catch fish with nets in Kandiyohicounty .. ..
Act to prohibit fishing in lakes wholly or partly in R'amsey county,
during the months of November, Decetuber, Jaunary, Februury,
March and April of each and every vear...... ... coiver ceeees

FORT SNELLING BRIDGE ACROSS MISSISSIPPL RIVER—

- Amendment to section 1, chapter 125, Special Laws of 1876, an act to
authorize the construction of a free bridge across the Mississippi
river, at or near Fort Snelling ... ..

GROVE CITY, VILLAGE OF—
Tertitory, nawe aud incurporation of, under General Law. ... ...
Persons desiguated to give notice of first election ... ... ... ool
HASTINGS, CITY QF—

Amendment to section two, chapter four, of act to amend and codify
charter of city of Hastings, of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-one.. v

Amendnient Lo sec llOI.l three, chapber hve and chapr.er six .

BEC. PAGE.

de g kD

173
173
178
173

360
350

451

6060

351

864

350

503
620
523

627

348

166

247
247



INDEX. 567

ITASTINGS,CITY OF,— SEEC. PAGR.
CaaPTRR VL.

City to have power to take private property for local improvement.. 1 248
When city council {s petitioned to roake improvement requmiring the

taking of private property, shall proceed how ... ...... ... 2 U8
City couucil shall cause accurate survey and plat of contemplamd

{MProvements, coveee ceee veen ere anen ceeh vaee es 248
Shiall determine costs and advertise for bldB e B 249
Commissioners shall fix time and place to meet 'md assess damaqes

- and benefils, how ... ... .. 4 249

Power of commissioners to agsess 'md npprmseln,nd that has been do-

nated .. veies s e sesies araees as veeae. B 200
In cage dnmaqe is great.ar thnn the heneﬁ.a shiall prowed how . 6 &
Where buildings be in whole or in part npon land to be taken, com-

missionera shall proceed how ... oovv e ot .e- 7 2460
Comimissioners shall file raport of nsgesgmom und award how :md

when . it weae wees ewrese aseen aemees . 8 251
Buildings slmll be rvmoved mr.qu ton dnys from re‘pnrt of couﬁlma

tion. In case building is not removed, shall proceed how. . .9 a5
Persons aggrieved by assessmeuts may appeal to dl.stnct. court, how

and when ...... ..., ven . - .10 252
Claimants for damage shall furmsh allstracr. of tlﬂf‘ before game i3

p'ud how-.c. ... .eue T 1 262
Moneay siiall be pald over to partws enntlpd tu dnmageb, bow . ... ... 12 253

Contracts batween landlords and tepants, affecting property I'.aken for
improvements, sha.ll, npon publivation of notice, cease and be
dischiarged .. N . vee [ F R

Proceedings of commissioners slml] bt! n-cnrded hOW 16 25%
Sidewalks, construction of .. . e heee aeee. 16 233
When cost and expense of improvem: nt is clmrqahh upon any rml-

way company, how assessed .. [P P 254
Warrants upon treasurer for 'twar(l of damages, }mw quu ceeee 18 265

Warrants for speeial asgsessments shall be deliverad to t.re.\smel, hiow 19 236
Treasurer shall give notice thut warrant is in his hand for collention,

how ... .ol ©iieeer neeas W 966
Assessment levmd a]mll be a perm.mwut hm on re: d estate e - 21 266
Unpaid assessment shall draw tm.my~fuul per cent, per anpum in-

terest.ons veanes wiaes . vee cas PR 1 256
Treacurer shall report unpald assessmenta w hen aud how .......... 23 256
Treasurer shall obtain copy of advertisument with afidavit of puh

eation, how ... en Ll co eere sees vevseney e . 24 Q266
Clerk of court nhall receive :md ﬁl«. reporis ot treasnrer, ":ow ...... .25 256
District court ghall pronouncs judgmeut ngamst the several lots and

parcels deseribed in reports, how .. [ S 26 256
Form of order of court for sale of pmpurty wlere _]udgmeut has hem

rendered ... ... Lol [T 21 W7

City treasurer authorw:d xmd meowered ‘o m'v.ke s:\lP of buch lands
lots, ete., Bow 80A WHED cevury covs coen tine civean wies smen weener . 38 208
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"HASTINGS, CITY OF,— , SEC. PAGE.
Letters and figures may be used to denots lots, lands and blocks in .

procecdivgy for collections .. . eee . 30 258
Advyurtisement publiched shall cuntam hst of de!mquent loh-; und par-

cels of tands ... ... ... e eie eve eers vens sees seaees 28 268
Certificates of aale shall be made how . e 3 268
Persona purchasing any lot or pareel of land sha]l forthwnth pay to

to city treagurer amount of judgment., cree s ceee eeee-. 320259
Record of sale made by city treasurer shall ba kept Wh(--r('.. cieaen - 88 259
Right of redemption to owners ... ... .. en ceeee. B34 269
Certifieate of sale shall be rf-wrded with regl‘;tvr nf dveds, how ...... 35 259
Certificate of purchase aasignable how ... .. e amanae weee ares awaaus 36 959

¢ Purchase monsy refunded when.... ..., Daeee eeen . 31 260
' Change made in office of clty tre'lburex not to t.ﬂ"ecl. or dulay proceed-

ings. ..ol e rras 38 260
Rsfusal or neglect to CArry out provisions nf a.ct ofﬁoprs to hp hable
+  tocity individually .. SN cereees 39 260
No error in prm,eedmgs of uty councl[ shall vﬂmta or eﬂ'act n53eNy-

772013 O T R . L) 51
Excess of cost and expensa, how p'ud cerr amar srre sire eeee saes 41 261
City council shall not be prevented frnm making 1mpr0vement at

the expense of general fund.... ...... .. v 420 261
City shall contract with accepted bldder for work udvert.:sed e 43 961
Cowpensation of treasurer and commissioners, how det,ermmed ceee . 44 262

Judgenent shall bear interest at twenty-four percent.... ..o ... ... 46 263
City treasurer wmay, before time ol redemption has expired, assign

‘eertificate of salo.... ... ..., ee annras smes sres weew amms aeee-. 460 262
Apulication for Jndgmunt. how n.mde P A -
Gity council may direct second -ASSH:SmOUt, how ..o ciit et cveen .. 48 262

Treasurer anthorized to cause new warrant to be jssued when ....... 49 2638
Property owners may be allowed to construet streets and other public

’ improvements, hOW ..o ooos i Liiiil cens s es ci e, B 263
Personal notice, how 8erved ooy cier tivs cine diiiar sii ciiis e e 51 263
Copy of notice required to be published, how . ... oo coe ooes oo . B2 963
Duty of city council or commuissioners in estimating b&.nuht.s to loL‘i

piece or parcel of land. [... ...... . ... 53 263
City eouncil shall have power to complet.e Wonk nnd (-harge expensy

to contractor... ... ree e owes 64 263
Register of deeds “hal[ not l‘ecord deo,ds wtthout uertlﬁcum of clty

treasurer that assessment has been paid, . vie venn arerTeees ee BB 264

HASTINGS, MINNESOTA RIVER AND RED RIVER RAILROAD GOMPANY—

An amendment to section seven of an act to incorporate the Haastings,
Minnesota River and Red River Railrond Company, approved
February iwenty, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven,
now known a8 the Hastings aud Dakota Railway Company ...... 1 333
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HASTINGS AND DAKOTA RAILWAY COMPANY— SEC. PAGE,
An nct to amend an aet to incerporate the Hastings, Minnesota River
and Red River Railroad Company, approved February 20th,
IBB7, oeivie taes simres cevnes eetrne eevne erarn maee veman s 1 33
Time of Completicn extended, how ... ... ...... ... Ceren wraaes e 1 516
Failure or neglect to complete, forfeiture shall be made to the State. . 2 5:7
Londs acquired by snid company on which improvement bas been
mad« by actual settlers, shall be appraised and price fixed, how.. 3 6517
Shall transport passengers and freight at reasonable rates ...... ...... 4 517
Lands contract.-d to be gold or seld and conveyed, shall be subjeet to . .
taxation . 5 517
Cowpany slmll ﬁle notlce ot’ acceptance wnh t.he Secret.ary Of' Stute,
_how, and when.. 6 518
In case of lorfeiture, who muy cou]plete 7 518
A
HEIRS AT LAW—
To constitute Maud Hunkivs and Louisa Agnes Hunkins heirs of .. 1 470
Fo constitnte Viola McChowen heir of .. 2 47
To constitute Nicolas Scarf heir of .. . 3 471
To constitnte Laura Annette Maddock hvn‘ of 4 471
To coustitute Minnie Edith Moen heir of ... .oov cooven e oLl . B 47
T constitute Emil 8chultz heir of. 6 471
Ta constitute Marie Caroline thheimme witt heu- or" S
To eonstitute Halda Oldeuroth heir of ...y oo cons onn oer sinn e 8 471
To constitats Albert B. Doné heir of ... g 4N
To constitnte Henriette .Belke heirof.... 10 an
HENNEPIN COUNTY—
Act to provide for the relief of the poor in Hennepin county ... ... 1 493
HOWARD LAKE, VILLAGE OF—
Territory, name and corpomtion under chapter 138, General Laws of
1875 . s 1 170
Persons appomud to carry ot provmons of smd act.... ., N 2 171
ISANTI COUNTY—
. .
Time for holding eleetions in the town of Cambridge ... oov . oieoce 1 526
JORDAN, VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to sevtion 8, chapier 16, of Specinl Lawe of 1872.... ... 1 292
Amendment to section 1 of chapter 16 of special act of 1B72. ... .... 1 293
Amendment to section 2, chapter 16 of same.... .oy coee criven v 2 293
Amendment to section 8, chapler 16 of same ..., wovv vevs cee cevena . T8 2
Amendment to section t5, chapter I6 of same.... ... ..o oo, 4 294
Amendmeat to section 24, chapter 16 of same. ... ..ov cces oieen .. B 295

38 } S
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EASSON, VILLAGE OF— BEC. PAGE.
Amendment £0 charter ...... iiin el diei di e e s e 131
CHAPTER 1L
Boundaries, name and incorporation of.... ..ooov cove enn cian ieels 1 131
Eluctive offioers of .. , ¢ 131
Officers shall tuke oath of oﬂiue 3 182
Who ghall constitute the GuILmon couuul B N L
Dutice of premdent .6 132
Daties of recorder .. 6 132
Duties of treasurer . Cerh veee eee areere e anes aeas e eeees avaw wiad 7 135
Justioss of the peace, powers and duties of .. 8 133
Constable, powers and dutiea of. ... ..., PP - | 134
Annual vleetion when held ..o ooven i N 10 134
Vacaey in office how filled ...... .. 11 1385
CrarrEr IL
Common council, powers and duties in general detail..... .o ... cege 1 136
Ordinances how passed .. . 2 ;38
Whst shall be deemned publlc O COTINOoN nuisance . 3 138
Common council shall uxamine and andit accounts ... .. 4 134

CraprEr IIL

Actions to recover penalty under charter, how brought ...... ... ... 1 138

In prosecutions for violation of this act process to be by warrant. ... 2 139
Constables and police officers powers and duties ... ...... ... ... 3 139
Ordinayces and resolutions wade prior to and not inconsistant with
this act to remuin in foree ... ...... ..., s .. 4 139
In suit or action service to be made by copy left. w1th 1ec01der 5 139
No law of the State to affuct charter, unless expressly set forth in the_ 7
same . P . . . 6 189
Sale of mtoxlcatlng hquOrs shall be under oontro! of cCOmMmMon coun=
{711 R e 7 139
Common council puwer and mlthority to lay out or vnoute .1truat.s, &c. 8 139
Expensge of buildiug, paving or constructing sidewalks, how paid.. 9 139
Expense of building and ¢unstructing sidewalks to be a lien upon tha
property, when.... ... . PR | 140
Asgessment not pa:d pelmlty to bP added how e s 11 140
Common couneil may pescribe widths of sidew alks rrreee e, 12 140
Property subject to taxation ... .ooee i it I k| 140
Common council power to order or levy and col[echon of taxes ...... 14 140
" Taxes how oollected .. erer e v e een o 716 140
In action to recover any penalty or da.marge complmnt hO“ made 16 141

Village shall be and continue part of township of Mantorville, when. 17 141

CrarTER IV,

Common couneil power to appoint snd remove what offieers.. ... . 1 141
Commeon eouneil powm' to establish fire limits and regolate erection of
bulldmgﬂ, &e. e e B 141

Shall Lave power to astabhah a prison fur use Of v1llage ceaeae 8 141
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KABSON; VILLAGE OF,— 8E0. PAGE.
CBAPTER V.
Question of license to be determined by vote of the people ... S | 142
Noticee to be giveu when questlon of license will be submitted, how 2 142
Fine for selling without license . 3 142
Common vouaticil power to fix smonnt of Imense T 142
This to be deemed 8 public a6t .0 .ovv - oo veve ciis ey aie e v B 142
ENIFE FALLS BUOM COMPANY—
Amendment to seation 4 of chapter 106 of Special Laws of 1873, re-
lating to the Knife #alls Boom Company ...... 1 347
LAKE CRYSTAL, VILLAGE OF—
Amendment 1o saction 5 of chapter ¢t, of 8pecial Laws of 1876, relat-
ting to granting license to sell intoxicating liguors.... ... ...... 1 289
Amendment to section 2, chapter 21, of Special Laws of 1876...... . 1 321
LAKE CITY, CITY OF—
Am\endmpnt toseetion 2, chapter 9, chapter 15, Spevial Laws of 1872, 1 306
LAKE SUPERIOR AND MISSISSIPPI RAILROAD COMPANY—
Anwendment to section one of act authorizing construction of addi-
tional brauck, approved Febrnary 16, A. p. 18660000 covs seee e - 1 343
LAKE PHALEN—
" Authorizing the location of an avenue around Lake Phalen ...... ... LI
LAKEVILLE, VILLAGE OgF—
Shall be a municipal incorporation under name of village of Lake-
ville . 1 166
Boundarles of, deﬁned -] 156
Officers of village .. . 3 167
Vnncu.ncy in office Of _]usuce gf peace, how hlled. 4 167
Powers of justice of the peace .. Car e 5 1567
Annual elections, when held, how conducted .............. 6 157
Village and town of Lakeville to conatitute oune election district . 7 168
QOfficers shall enter apon their dllt-l(‘ﬁ, when
Their duties and powers, ete. . . e - 8 158
Majority of the trustees shall be a ¢uorum, thelr power to make
and enact ordinances .. 9 159
Powers and duties of pre:.],dput aud t1 ngtees in geuernl drtall 9 159
Any peace officer may arrest disorderly persons without warrﬂ.nt ..... 10 160
President and trusteeg ghall make statement of finances of village on
annuule!ectlonday fee emeeae werars . seas ases 11 160
Village shall constitute one road dlstrlct te vree anar aean as 12 160
Penalties and forfeityres, how wsed for expense of opanmg, gradmg,
&c., new sireets, to be paid out of village fund ... ...... ... . 13 160
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LAKEVILLE, VILLAGE OF— SEC. PAGE.
Property subject to tu.xntlon 14 161
President and trustees shall report to audllor of anotu county,

amonnt of taxes levied, when ... ... ... . 16 161
Damages snatained by la_ymg out, altermg, mads or strpets, how du-

termined .... (... . L . T [ 161
Action brought to recover any penalty, how brought PP ) 161
Suoh action, how commenced ...... ...... 0 A - 161
First election, when to be held .. .18 161
-‘This to be desmed a publicact...t . .. .cov vvees winvin cirt eens wen . 20 161

LANESBORO, VILLAGE OF —

Amendment to chapter 8, Specinl Laws of 1869 ... oovvt vve veee wne 117
CuaprER L.
Limits or boundaries defined .ve voer coee core cees ceen ceen seee e eeee 1 117
Name and ineorporation of .v.e vove iee vt tis ciiniiees Wt s 2 117
. CrapTER II.
Annual election when held ..o, iveer ciivi veen iaes ceee viviae s aeas 1 118
Elective officers, term of office ..., cov ool e eiiees . 2 118
Removal from office, how made ... ... coovr s ieen L. 8 T
Vacaney in office, how filled ...... ooy vieiir veer siveee v e eee e 4, 118
Election shall be by ballot ...... ...... .... -5 18
Who are entitled te vote .. .. 6 119
Village elections, how h?]d and f.onducted 7 19
Election returns, how made ...... v baen 8 118
Special elections to fill vacancies, how held g -u8

In case when person elacted to officé refuse or negiect to £6TVE, COm~

mon eonncil shall fill vacaney ... .oo.ov i siiees e e 10 119
Term of office, when to commence ....oo vovven siiver wivnnr civnee o0n 11 119
Couneil may order new election, when.... .... M 1 IR S | |
Village ¢couneil may appoint what offfieers ... ... ... s s 13 119

CuapTrr HI.

Persons elected or appuinted to office shall take onth of office and ex-

ecute bond .. . 1 120
Mayor, power nnd duhes of 2 120
Village clerk, powers and dntles Of 3 120
Treasurer, duties of .. 4 121
Village justices, powers and dutles or B 121
Villege marshal, powers and duties of. . 6 17
Village attorney, powers and doties of ... coeevv ceer cin coes veen ceas 7 121

CHaPTER IV,

- . ) .
Mayor and counseilers shall constitute village council, st.yle of ordi-

“MANCEE .eus oe.s ceee sares AT | 122
Powers and dnties of commeon conucll in geneml detml i e, 20122
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LANESBORO, VILLAGE OF,—

CHAPTER V.

Common Cﬂuncil, powei‘ to'providu fire engines and other fire wppa-

ratus .
~ May "PPOID* c!nef engineer.... .... cab ene ees e aaaas
Member:. of fire compames sha.ll be exempt l'rom What taxes ... ...

CaaprTER VI.

Common council, power to levy taxes to provide for the cirrent ex.

penses of village.... ... .. . o eeid ise evee e s
Shall have power to levy specml t?-x, for What e vine e e
—~ Bhall have hower to issue bonds, when .. be eeee een

Duties of v111nge AIFESIOL . e

No tax shall be invalid by Teason of mformahty .

Couneil Shﬂ]l report to auditor of Filtmore ounty, amount of gener-
al tAXEB. i e aaee o - .

Common cohnei] te 1Gvy & corporatlon poll L.

.

CmapTeER VIL

Village of Lanesboro may constitute one or more road distriets. . ...

Couneil may appoint overseers.

Village elerk to notify owners to cnnstruct a.nd repmr ndlummg slde-
sidewalk, &e.,

Such work to be aﬂqessed and be a hen upon property thn not per-
formed .,,. L..... ciit ciin cier siae dieeis wieras renee ceee as

Cuarter VIIL

Common conneil shall judge of the qualifications of its own mem-
BETE. ooy cive civne. eeiens reen eene s

A majority of ghall constitute aquorum....‘..“ et eret veme e eas

Ordinances, how repealed ..

Judgment, how dlSChB.rged cor e

Prosecutiong for viglation of nrdm'mces how made

Summons, &e., how directed .. .

Iu ease of ll‘nposmon of fine a.ud 1he oﬁ'ender to be commltted to v1l-
lagejail .., ... .. ..... vas

No person to be incompetent _]ustlcp w1tneas or juror on acwunt of .

residence in village ..

Village may hold real and personal property reen eeeen e
The village shall not be liable for juil fees, wheu cea e
No State lnw to effoet this aet unless expre-aly set forth in sawme ..,...

Thisto be deemed a public act..

Incorporation passed prior to r.lus is hereby repealei -

Village council may ordain and enforce ordinances to earry out pro-
VIEIONS Of thiS A6k .cce  ciier Leer s cin neires s e aeeeas
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Q 126
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3 128
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6 129
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8 129
10 129
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12 130
13 130
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16 130
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LEGALIZING OF CERTAIN ACT3— ERC. PAGE.
To legalize town plat of Nininger City.. .. .. . R | 468
Of certein roads in the town of Ellmqton in Ottertml connty ...... o1 459
a
Of certein acts performed by O H. Comfort, ag notary puablic.... ..., i 459

Acts of county commissioners of Wright connty, in matter of the us- :
gessment of road and bridge tax, for the year of 1878.... ... ... 1 460

Of Lan:ing Cemvutary Asscciation in Mower county ... ooov oos wens 1 460
Of plat of the town of Marshall.... .. . ... .. cees i iin aees 461
Of deeds and converances executed by the trustees of Unioh oume-

tery, in the borough of Belle Plame, under the nume of Oakwood

ceruetery.,. .- . 1 461
Of certain bonds 1=suod by tue supervisors of the town of Chn.ska in

in the county of Carver, known as the “¢ourt house bonds,”.... " 1 462

Of the organization of the town of Lake Benton.... .ocoivveenna. oouy 1 462
Of the action of the township of Arendahl, in the county nf. Fill-
wore, in appropriating money to aid in building bridge ... ... .1 463

Of action of eity counail of city of Dulutlh in transferring property to
fire department, and anthorizing the treasarer of the uty to pay

certain money to the fire department, ...... ... oo Ll 1 463
To confirm the incerporation of the Le Sueur mill “eorapany and uil .

the acts thereof ... ... ... A | 464
The sets of the lu)‘lrd of supervisors nf t]w town of Lﬂ.ugo!a R | 465
Certain proceedings of the board of supervisers of the towh of \Vmgh-

ington Lake, Sibley county .. PR VU | 466
The highway known as the St. Panl nnd Hu.-itmgs river road ........ .1 466

The action of the hoard of connty commissioners of MeLeod conuty. 1 467
The incorporations respectively, of the East Norway Lake Norwegian
Evangelical Lothern Church'and the West Norway Lake Evangel-

eal Luthern Churceh, of Kandiyohi county .. . tracae 1 468
The articles of incorporation of the Farmurs Assocmtlon of Fleeburn
county ..., .. . 1 468

The survey and tonn plat of the towu s:te of Central Pomt in the
county of Goudhue, and algo the rword_thereof, and 1o provide

for a re-survey and platting of said town site ...... . ... .. ... 1 469
The assessment of property in the village of D\\lmh ..... 1 470
Jaco Levy, N. B. Harwood, Merrill Ryder, act to grant stay of exe-

cution—ses sxecntion, SIAY 0f ... coiet vl L ciii iieae ween aais 1 495

LEWISTOWN, VILLAGE OF—
Authorizing trustees of the village trustees to expu:d money for cers
tain purposes .. B L LT L LOE LI TTRI 417
LYLE, VILLAGE OF-—

Amendment to subdivision firat, section two, chapter four, of incor- |
poration act, Ly adding ProviBo ...oor oon seviie cren cicias menne L 321



INDEX. 575

MANEATO, CITY OF— ' , SEC. PAGE.

Amendeaent to gection 4, chapter 3, of chapter 271, Special Laws of
1868 . . C e 1 285
Amendmnnt to Bectlou 6, chapter:} of BAMIE .ttt resr cven eaeere weeean 3 286
Amendment to seation 17, chapter 3, of same .... ... ....., ... ..., 3 286
Amendinent to geetion 1, chapter 6, of same ...... oo .o il 4 286
Amendment to chapter 6, of chapter 7. ... ... ool fiie el Ll 5 287

Amendient to section 2, chapter 30, of Spevial Laws of 1872, an act
N te provide for sinking fund ... .oooe il G s e cieaes 1 320
Autliorized to construct waler works and eontract therefor ...... ... 1 421

An act to reduce the law relating to the public schoul:! in the city of
Mankato ... ...... . - 439
Territory c.onshtul‘.mg school dlstr:-..t ]lmltb and borundarwa deﬁued 2 430

All that territory lying outside the limits of the city, north of Eagle
lake ,shall be attached to first ward at elections, udder thisact.... 3 439

‘What ghall constitute board of election ...... ..o oer oo Liie il .4 4
Vacaney in board, how filled ...... coov coir ceiiis ciiis ceee ciiees 5 440
Each person elected member of board shall take outh of office ...... .. 6 440
Said board shall constitute a corporation by name of the Board of
Education of the city of Mankato.... ...... coov coes ceen cicie T 441
Board shall meet, when ... ... . T I L 1
Mujority of members sha]l canstllute B QUOTUIIL cvve amva vnnn sree sunn s @ 441
In absence of President, who shall preside... ..... ... .. TN [LER Y
Becretary shall keep true record of pmcmqus of board—duties and
N o R T 11 441
Treagurer of bonrd dutn Chee e e e eeae e eeae eeas .12 ad
Board ghall elect supermmﬂeut of schooh (RS | 1
Further powers and duties of board.... ... o0 e ol i e M 442
* Board authorized to agsess and levy BAX .ove wes beer cene vees e ae 18 442
Bonds issued, how ... ... . PO I I £ &4
All school moneys ahall be pald to trmam'vr of bnard Cee e e 1T 443
No member of board ghall be dircetly or indirectly 111r.91ested in con
truct for building or repairing school baildings.... ... S e 18 443
Bourd shall be Judgea of qualification aud_ judges uf its own meni-
berg .ol e 9 443
Act'to constitnte school dwmon one and e]ghty—four Blue Ealth
‘ county, hereby repealed .. e ceeen s 200 443
This act shall not be repealed or aﬁected hy any :ubsequent act ...... 21 443

MAPLETON, VILLAGE OF—

Bounlaries, name and incorporation of.. S | 170
Commisgioners appointed to post notice of ﬁrst electlon ............. 2 170
Upon organization, shall constitute village of Mapleton ..., ..., .oua . 3 170

MINNEAPOLIS AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD COMPANY-—

Amuendment to section 1 of Special La\vs of 1872, an act authorizing

the Minneapolis and St. Louis Railway Cnmpany to buoild

branches from Minneapolis, &6. ...... cove vove ciie civt viee e I .352.
Anwndment to section § of Same ... ..o ool i cees e e s .3 3563
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[

MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF—

An act relating to the government of free schools in the eity of Min-

- BEC. PAGUE.

DEAPOLIE iy siiine s e e v e el ees hers aees 444
City of Minneapolis ghall consntutu one sghool disteict...... ... .., 1 444
Board of education shall consist of WHOM cvee cver viveve vran viae e 2 445

= Eleotion of gchool directors, when and how clect(.d ' 3 445

Every school director sliall take oath of office as Oﬂxcers of bonrd of

education .... ,... v bren - . (PRI 4 46
President pro tempore, shali ar..t in ubs\,uce of presldent ceeee, B 446
Duties of secretary and treasurer. vher veen reae peenes wne wee. B 446
Regular and special meetings of Bourd how u.ud when held ........ . 6 446
Board of education authorized to lovy upou taxable property ...... .. T . 446
School directors elected first Tuusdu_v in April, to meet and organize,

where and when ... ..... P TR - | 437
Board may purchase and sell real ustate, ho\-. A . . 9 447
Scoretary forbidden irom issuing vouchers e:\u,pt \shun tln_ru iy e

mnley in the liands of the treasurer to pay the same. VO L L

' Boards of education of east and west divisions, slall (:ontiuuc in exis- .
tence until When ... e i e e s e e T 448
MINNEAPQLIS AND ST. ANTHONY, CITIES OF—
{See 5t. Anthony and Minneapolis.}
MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF, MUNICIPAL COURT—

Amendment to act approved February 13th, A, p. 1874, entitled an

act to establish a municipal COMM .os vanes it v e e s 328
Amendment to section 1. - e e 1 328
Amendment {o seetion 3 of uct 1874 uald 1877 2 328
Amendwment to section 8 of same. 3 329
Amendment to section 9 of same . 4 33
Amendment to seetion 12 of same as umeutled by se:.tmn 2 of act of .

Febroary 28th, 1877.... «.os wev e e 5 332

Amendment to seetion 19 of SAMO ... vivs veve veer vern civnee wenann .. 6 333
MINNEAPOQLIS AND ST. PAUL, CITIES OF-—

Authorizing the city council of, to appropriate fines of prostitutes,
and persons resorting to houses of prostitution, to the support of
institutions for the care and reformation of fallen women .... ... 1 419

MINNESOTA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY—

Armendment to section 1 of the aet to incorporate the Minnesota Cen-

tral Univerzity, being ehapter number 36 of Session Laws of 1854, 1 339
Amendment to Section 2 of 8amMe ...y cois ciis ciis cien rieie e aree . B 340
Amendment to section 3 of same ... .cvh ciiiet ceen siee aees - 340
Amendment Lo 5ection 4 0f SAME cuee vererr vren svee vimene ones seeeoen 4 340
Amendment to section 6 of BAMME. covr cvvr viel vier sive tieess snarie .. B 341
Amendment to section B of SAME ..ois ceet ceiier s pesess e . B 311
Amendment to section 9 of same ...... . TS P | 341
Amendment to seclion 11 of same ...... ... N SELETT LI TORI TR PROPR 8 341
Amendment to section 12 of same.... .... .....- 9 342

Bections 4, 7, 13 and 14, of act to incorporate, und all acts inconsis-
tent with this act hereby repealed.... .. vvvees veee evs seas e - 100 342
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" MINNESOTA WESTERN RAILROAD (JOMPANY-— . ) . BEQ. PAGE,

Amendment to section 4 of an act entttled an act to mcorpnrate the
Minnesots Western Railroad Company, approved March 3d, 4. v,
1855, and act of February 4th, 1670 ... ooe civen innn ie weee. 1 346

MOLAND, FOWN OF—

Amendinent to section 2, chapter 227, of the Special Taws of 1877... 1 348

MONTGOMERY, VILLAGE OF—

Limits and bonndaries of, name and incorporation of ... ... ... s aaae 1 110
Officers of village shall take oath of office, villsge treasurer to give

bouds, ... wiiiis ciiie e 2 1
Treasurer to draw money from county treasurer Cer aeen was LI YL
Treagurer to make statement and 8la with the recorder, when . 4 110
Village council, their power and duties in general detail.~.... ... 5 11
Shall hinve anthority to declare and imposo- fines, penalties and pun-

ishments ... «.ov . . B Y 112
Allordinances, mle-,, by- laws how au:lcted ........................ 7 112
Prosecutiony for violating ordinances, how commenced ... ... ...... = 8 118
Fines, penalties, imposed shall belong to village.... ..o oo iy 9 L 113
Election under this act, how called ..o core coorcorr on weis wons aee 10 118

Annual election, when held . vea esne [ 1 | 118
Village eouncil shall give notrce of nnuual electmn el ®ons
Legal voters of village may authorize vlllage council to Icvy Laxes, for
what..... ..o L - . 13 114
Villuge council to have (,'(clug[vg_, r;bht to 1egulate lu,enw fur sale of Y
intoxicating liquors.... .. . B T & 14
Justice of the peace, powers nnd dut:ea of O 1 - 114
Vacanooy in office, how filled .. A T 1 114
Road districta . 17 14
Taxea for roads and brlngs to be axpended uudu darectmn of village
council ... ier veen i rree P {1 118
Village couneil shall constitute bomd of nudltora PP A 1 T B ¥
Board of auditors shalt meet aunually .. ..o een bere amiven eee were 2D 1186
Shall draw up report inidetail ..., ..over vees ciiven e cien s sene A L5
Beport shall be publicly read, whetiooov -ooe vopions e 22 116
Amount audited and al]owbd shall be patd by v111age tren.surer e - 23 116
Village justise shall report, when .. . NTSTIPRRTTIN I 1
Cost and expense of building sldewu.lks how chargaeble ............ 25 116
Assessmentz upon lots for conatructmg sidewalks not paid shall be-
come & lisn upon same, how. .... . 26 116
Work exceeding fifty dollars, s]ml! be ket by “contract to thie lowest
] bidder ..., ...... - 27 116
Appropristions exceequ L8 hmidred dallurs, nat to be made unless
authorized ba a vote of legal voters - . 28 16
Fines and commutation money shall be pald mto Vlllﬂﬁe tfeﬂsm')’ » 16
Adgitional powers conferred npon cONIMON COUNGIlcien + it wvnen .. 30 116

This act not to affect persovs residing within limits of village from 1
voting or holding office jun town of MOUtEOMErEY vove cooe v nane oo 32 117



578 INDEX.

MORRIS, VILLAGE OF—

-~

Limits and boundarivs defined, name and incorpomtion of ooeninies
Village shall constitute oue olection distriet.. cree e
Elective officersof village ... ...... eeen ese wesa renn
What ghall constityte the commeon GOllI]Cll LIRS
Persons elected to office shall take oath of otﬁce e eeeeer se s
Treasurer and marghal to give bonds ., PN
President to preside at the mectings of common councll
Duties of recorder,,
Treagurer, duties 01 ! avee e
Justice of the peace, dums and POWETB.con vrnves meeit cinees snbiens
Marghal, duties and powers of .. vevee
Assesor shall qualify, how e
Terms of officers electad ... ovver cven i ieres aeeen -
Vacancy in office .... .... ... . e avn seve wmewne s oeere ems mee e
Who may vete and hold oﬂice ce erenne
Treasurer of Stevens county to pay to v1llage trea.surer whnt taxes. .
Commou couucil, duties and powers in general detail ..
Ordinances, regulations, by-laws, how passed . ... vh ceee ceen o
Powers of common council to provide for the abatement of nuisances,
Accounts of officers to be cxamined and sudited by common council.
Actions to recover penalty or forfeiture, how made ... ...... —oees .
In suit or aetion, notiee of service to be left with recorder.... ...... .
Common council anthority to lay out and vacate streets, alleys, &e.. -
8ale of intoxicating ]iquors, how regulated e cane bee weee aneeee s
BSidewalks, construction of.. Ceae aisaes veve s aeeees wmee seenve ees
Property subject to taxation ... vorr wove v uis vaees .
Common council power,to order and direot levy, and collect t.u.xes
Taxes collected, how.... . ... . vee erae eeed ames seas
In action to recover any penu.lty or damages under thig act, complaml
how made ... ... ... < e fe saks emeiee misess sees
Corporation vested with powers to carry into eﬁ'ect provigions of this
act .. rarasr nen ver meme rees
Village slmll conshtute oDe or more read dlstrwts e e nees .
Persons and property liable for indebtedness contracted prior t-o in-
corporation of village ...

Town elections of Morris and D:men may be held in the v1llage of

Morris . veer mere mere vead sres sase sese sesses sens s
Salary and fees of oﬁicera ......... R
Officers of firBt election.... ..ocuv voit tis diiiis e e s e

Firgt election, when held.... ...

MORRISTOWN, VILLAGE OR—

Amendment to section 25, chapter 3, Special Laws of 1877.... ......
Amendment to 8sction 33 of pame ... .... ....

SEC. PAGE.
1 98
2 98
3 89
4 99
5 09
6 99
7 100
8 100
9 100
10 101
n 1
12 101
13 103
14 102
156 102
16 102
17 105
18 145
19 105
20 106
21 108
23 106
22 100
24 106
25 107
26 107
i 107
28 107
29 108
30 108
31 108
32 108
38 108
34 109
36 109
1 291
2 291



. INDEX. 579

NEW RICHMOND, VILLAGE OF— ] : SEC. PAGE.
Boundaries, name and ingorpoantion of, under provisions of chapter

139, Gemeral Laws, 1876 oot vovs vres s e wiives v eeee e L 166

Cowntnigsioners designated to caery out provisions of said act..... ... 2 167

167

Upon organization shall constitute village of New Richmond ...... ..

NORTHFIELD, CITY OF—
Power granted to common eouneil to grant license in incorporation ]
act of 1875, is Lereby revoked wovvvv iveie veie vciins vien eun e, 17 318
Fine for selling intoxicating liguors unlawfally ...oev vevevs wovee.o. 2 318

Houses, ete., whera liquors are sold or digposed of, shall be deemed
PUBLIC NNSATCES wivvue ose cove svarns vees svennr veas avas weseenoae 3 818

This propoged amendment shall be submitted to a vote of the elec-
tors of said ity ... iees wheses aeiiis cenee e s e . 4 318

Amendment to section 3 of chapter 6 of incorporation act of 1876... 1 326

OTTERTAIL, COUNTY OF—

]
An act granting swamp lands in the county of Ottertail, to aid in the
construction of a railroad from Fergus Falls to Northern Pacifie
L2 T s O S 11

OWATONNA, CITY OF—

Amendnient to section 3, article 1, chapter 7, Special Laws of 1875. .,

-

313
Act to extend the lhinits of the ity ..ov oo crie viin dive vies sees ens 1 502

PAUPERS—

Act maki'ng paupers a town charge in the county of Wright. ...... .. 1 482
Poor pursons to be supported by whom ..., .oon cee v i L v 482
What parties to be ealled on for support ..c.vv coes civve ceee eeen s 2 482
What pérsons entitled to support ... ... ... 3 482
Supervisors of the several towns of said W 1ght county, a!mll lmve

eustody and Bupurlutenﬂence of the poor ...... ...ove 5 483
How to proceed 3n application for relief.. een 6 483
When applicant not fit to be trusted \nth money, how to proceed 7 443
Suitable provision for relief of the poor to be made, when ... . 8 483
Non resident pappers to be sent to their place of residence ... .... .. 9 483
Non-resident paupers’ support to be refanded by uty ar cmmty

where such paupers have residence ...... ..o (oo o el o 100 484
Minor paupers may be bound as apprentica... ... U 1 456
On death of pauper, how to proceed ... ... ..., . ceee e B2 485

+ . Comnissioners to designate the resiﬂenr‘e of” p:mper‘; When .- . 13 485
Ail acts in conflict with this act, repealed ...... .o on sieis el 14 486



580 INDEX.

PINE ISLAND, VILLAGE OF— ] BEU. PAGE,

Limits and boundaries defined, name and incorporation of ..avs o 1 168
Village council power to regulnte and prohibit the sale of intoxicating

liquors.. e veat aeee sees aas . 2 168
Persons lwaused to sall shall give bnnd to common council -8 169
Fines for selling-without license ...... .. e vee ea. 40 168
Ordinances, rules, and by-laws, shall be pub]mhed how cven e, B 169
This act need not be pleaded nor proven in court . . er. B 169
Persons designated to carry out provisions of 1nc0rp0rat10u act ...... 7 169

PLAINVIEW VILLAGE—

Incorporation agt repealad. ... ..o oo tive cien weenee see vees s 536

PLEASANT GROVE—

Boundaries, name aud incorporation of, under chapter 139, General

\ Laws of 1875 .. S 171
Persons designated to carry out prOVIBlOllH of amd act ORI T |
Additional powers of village council. ] 172

Sectmns 12 and 16 of chapter 139, Genﬂrul L"I.Wﬂ of 1875 ahuu be in

optrﬂtlon in all respects. not provided for in said chapter.... .... 4 172
Question of incorporation shall be submitted to voters at next genersl

elaction, MOW covvee covver ciieer sain cen dars tabs cens aneas wene [+ 172

PRESTON, CITY OF—

Amendment to section 4 of chapter 8, Special Laws, approved March
4th, 1871, incorporating the eity of Preston..... ...... ... .0 1 819
Amendment to section 13, chapter 4 of 8ame..os ool cov s oo . 2 819

PRINCETON AND ANOKA RAILROAD COMPANY-—

Act to nppropriate the interest of the State In certain lands to aid in
oonstructlon of said railread, and to legalize the organization ef
B8IA COTDPADY rree seveee arar cotr mosn suns tionne oimeen vece anee aun 1 524

-

RAILROADS—

Act enabling the cities and towns and villages in the counties of

Goodhne, Rice, Le Suenr, Waseca and Blue Earth,.to aid in the

construction of a railroad from the city of Red Wing, or from

some point in the town of Burnside, from the Chicago, Milwan-

kee & 5t. Paul Railway, in raid connty of Goodhue, to Mankato,

in the county of Blue Earih, by the way of .Cannon Falls, Fari-

banlt and Watertown, by denation of bonds of said cities, towns

and villages, 8 the payrment of suck bonde by taxation.. ...... 1 531
Authorizing certain towns and villages in the counties of Hennepin,

Wright, Carver and McLeod, to aid in the construction of the

Minneapolis Northern Raijlroad .. ces arreen e P | 428
Aunthorizing ceriain towns and v"llages. m aid in the constmctmn of

the Minnesots Northern Railread . U | 430




INDEX.

RAMBEY COUNTY—

Act in relation to the board of directors ot thie Alms house and Hos-
pital of the county of Ramsey .. : .

Act to regniate and establish the sa[ary and t’ees of' certmn oﬁicers in
Ramssy county ... .... ... :

Act to provide for the elechon 01" a connty aupermtendent of sclmuls,

RED WING, CITY OF—

Act to divide eity of Red Wm\; into wards and provlde for election
and salary of city officers of said city ..

Limits and boundaries of wards

Ench ward shall be a separate election district .ov -oon ieeen vy s

Aunual city election, when held ...... ... «oievn -

City officers, term of office.. . Cer e

Present officers of city ahall coutmne in olﬁce unhl SUCCEESOTS are
elacted .. vear an ' . N

City officers, dutws and powers-—recorder, alary of. .

All aets and parts of acts relating to city conflicting w 1th this act ara
heraby repealed.. - . . .

City connoeil may alter or changa bonndarv ]mes 01 sa:d walds, or
treate now wards ... ._....

Citly council of, authorized to 1=nse portlons nf Mam street

REPEALING ACTS—
Act to repeal chapter 15, Special Laws, 1877, baing an act to incorpo-

raie village of Shieldsville . [P v enrene
Act to repeal chapter 230, Specml Laws, 1817 relntmg to State roads
in Scott county .. e et rens e .- .

Chapler 20 of Special Lawn of 1875, mcorporatmg vlllaga of Plainvmw

RICE COUNTY—

Authorizing the co'unt_v of Rice, in this State, to convey certain real
estate belonging to said county ... covv civier veeiin vnns vren weans

ROADS-.

Am act to locate and establish & State road from Delano, in the town
of Franklin, to Buffalo, the county seat of Wright county.... ...,

An act to locate a State road from Lake \‘Vhipple, in Pope county, to
Morris, in Stevens county . e eaeeas

Act loeating road from Chaska., in Carver (.ounty, to conncct w1th a
public road leading to 5t. Mary’s Church, in town of Louisville,
in Seott county -.c... siis ciil cies seeeie eeeas e s e

ROCHERTER, CITY OF—

Act for the selection and drawing a.lc:d empanelling of jurors in the
city of Rochester .... . ....

Common ¢ouncil shall on the ﬁrst \[onday in ench year make hst of
“names from qualified @lectors ...vee veeaie ceen wiie tiieas ey s

]

581
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1 505
1 486
1 521
497
1 497
2 497
3 498
4 499
5 499
6 499
7 499
8 499
1 413
1 523
1 530
1 535
1 427
L]

1 611
1 521
1 529

508
1 508
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582 INDEX.
ROCHESTER, CITY OF,— SEC. PAGE.
City recorder shall file List, how.... ..... e ceeaeee 2 BUB
In cuse jury trial is demanded m_]ustxce 3 cnurt, jury, ho“ a,mpnn-
olled .. e vevs 4 508
- Challenges of_]ururs in Ju:,tlce 3 u:urt v e e 5 B9
Envelopes used o empanel a jury Trom hou d13po§ed oi ............ & 509
What names shall not be selected on jury Hist by common couneil.., 7 509
Deficiency of jurors’ panel, how fitled ........... ..o .0 # 608
Venire to compel attendance of jorers, how made ...... Cirre crare 9 569
Act limited in operation to the city of Rochester .. 10 509
Acts incongistent with this act are hereby repﬂa]ed 11 509
Amendment to gection 15 of sub-chapter 4.0f (,lmptar 21 of Specmi
Laws of 1867 . 1 28
Amendment to section 3, cl:apter lB or Speu'll L'mws of 1870 1 32
- Amendment to section B of sa1me. ..o .oon coiiin sieees i e 2 323
Amendment of section 9 of same . 3 9w
Ameudment to gection 12 of same. . 4 3
Amendment to section 4 of sub- c]npter 2 of Specml luws of |867 an
act to reduce the acts incorporating the ¢ity of Rochester, and the
act to organize a board of education .. [ v wenee 1 349
Amendment to sectmn 10 of sub-rhapter 8 of chnpter 21 ‘pecial
Laws of 1867 . D RS | 358
Amendment ofseunon ll of same~.... ... 1 368
All acts inconsistent and in contmventmn of tlns ewt repealed . 2 368

ér RUSH CITY, VILLAGE OF—

Cuapter L .

Shnll be s municipal corperation by name of village of Rush City... 1 174
Limits and boundaries defined ... coooo veee vviin s e e s 2 174

Cuarrsr I

Annuaal eIect.ion,wht‘an held evree cvie ver cis crred aaer aenee 1 174
The elective offlcers of the village ... ... ..., 3 115
Officers appointed by common couneil 3 175
May be removed from office, 1Y - 116
Vacaney in office of president, conncilmen or recorder, how filled... 4 175
Elections shall be by ballos ... ST T - 176 '
Who are entitled to ote and hold office ... 6 178
Elections, how condacted ... ovi covens ccie ciiies cire wean cene i 7 176
Votes, how counted; returns, how made .. 8 176
New elections in cagse of failarefonct ... covvvr v civil i e i weee 9 176



. INDEX. 583

RUSH CITY, VILLAGE Ol'— » SEC, PAGE.

Coaprer 111

How officars shall gualify caeeve cons cien cevvr wieenn s i niee een 1 196
Duties and powers of president ................................ e 2 177
Duties of village recorder .. . . . 3 177
Village re¢order shall report to common counml ﬁnuncml cond]tlou,

when.... ...... e een AP 4 e
Shall make estimates of work counterslgn cerhﬁcates etc b 178
Village attorney, how elected, power of .. Y 179
Treasarer, dulies of ... .... .- .- 7 179
Village mmshul lmw appomted duhes of P - 179
Street commussioner, how eleced, dutiss e[.. T 179
Village assessor, how elected, duties of .oo. voor viiil L iiin ivaes weee 10 180
Justice of the peace, powers and duties of ...... B 1 | 180
Write issued by village justice, how made ... ...... I | 180
-Village justice shall report to common council procaedmgs m whloh

village is interested, whel .ou coveir cres sirern e vene aeee erae o 12 180

Shall be in attendance at his umce, when . ee 13 180
In’'suits brought by nllage justice of the peace quthorlzed to tax one

doltar for each trial .. . ! | 181
Village surveyor, qualification of, how elected dutws of . veusse 1B 181
Village printing... .... e omras aes ves een . 16 181
Officera of village shall de]lver pruperly, books and papers to Fuocess-

805 ... . . . . PP | | 183
Common coun(.]l power to require further dutles from oﬂicers . 18 183
Officers who may command the peace ...... veve vvivis vire vree aveeen 19 183

Caarreg IV.

Who shall gonstitute the common eouneil ... «ovv cree v ovisiaan aean . 1 183
Stated and special meetings of common conneil.... ... oo cien el 2 183
Powers and duties of common counneil in general detail ...... ... .. 3 183
Ordinances, regulations and.by-laws, how passed .. ...... ... ... C4 183

Comimon council shall examine, audit and adjust accounts ...... ... 6 187
Common conneil power to borrow money to pay indebiedness of vil-
Iage, caee civiie vneeee mere e PP | 188

CuapTER V.

Common souncil power to levy upon taxable property for opening,

maintaining, public grounds, roads, ete. . rer on i 188
Common council power to lev_v,r a special tax for conatructmg bndges,

culverts, ete.. B aieais veags shaeec rere sess sere seeres eent 2 188
Who are liable for poll EBXy vieies teivns enres merens wrae werees wiawan 2 188,
Common council power to levy upen taxable property to pay bonds

and other indebtedness, when .... P | 189




584 ' INDEX. .

RUSH CITY, VILLAGE OF,—
I
Ko tax to be invalid hy reason of infermality.... vcveee voue
Statement of taxes lovied to be transmitted to the county audltor,
when, payment of taxes, how made ..
No payment to be made out of village tre:tsury unless authonzed hy
eommon councll ... ..l el
0 Orders paid by treasurer shall be eancelled ...... wovs coiiv cin cnns

CuArTER VI.

Commeon council to have care and supcrvision of public bridges,

highways, etc.... ... .. . . .

Common couneil power to lay out open, alter and vacate public
- squares, utc

When required to taku pnvate property, how to proceed e e

Shall canse acourate survey and profile made when pubhc gronnds,
- streets or alleys shall be laid out.

. Public grounds, streets or alleys, how dlscontmu{,d
Appeals to district court, how made .. . .
Records of proceedings of common councu to open, vm,ate streets

alleys, etc., how to be kept. .

Crarren VIIL

Common ¢ouncil powers to preseribe fire limits and regulate the con-
atruction of buildings In ... weovvr siovir ciiien e W s e
Further powers to provide aqaulﬁt Bres oa vavs aaanns [

Fire engines and fire companies may pumhase and a.uthorue .........
Fire werdens, their duties .... ... e

Disobedience or disorders at fires pumshnble how ......... ‘e e

CraPTER VIII.

Common council power to establish street grades and sidewalks ....
Street cammissioner to notify owners or occupants where sidewalk is

to be constructed ... v tor wee ees eer aae toaerr aver aeseer -
Expense of constructing, how assessed, whv‘q not done in nianner
and within time pregeribed.... .... ... .* e eres eeieae eraeas

Assagsments, how collected when not paid ’u Btreet commissioner.
Cnmmon counci! to establish_widths of sidewalks and determme
material ... .oos aenes
Expeunse of constroeting mdewalkl sha.ll mclude what ..............
Sidewalks constructed shall be subject to approval of utrest commia-
sioner ... ... . P N

SEC. FPGE.
4 189
b 189
6 189
7 190
1 194
2 190
2 191
3 152
4 192
5 193
6 193
1 193
2 1
] 154
4 195
5 185
1 185
94 195
B 195
4 196
& 198
6 196
7 196



, INDEX. 585
'
RUSH CITY VILLAGE OF,— ‘ SEQ. FAGE.
Cuarrir IX.

Territory desvribed in this act shal! constitute independent school
distriet .. o e e - . - veivee . 1 196
Sclicol dlrectnrs, their number term ofofﬁce nnri how’ e]ected 2 198
Directors shali be a body corporate, vested with plennry powWers..... 3 197
Shall meet when and how organize ... «oov eer coen ieii cineis wee 4 197
Compansation of ¢lerk and treagurer. ..o cooeve coveen civves ceee. b 197
JFour members to constitute squorum . ..ov oo s . 8 197
Vacancy in board, how filled ... c.oovv coee cee viis been aeiiee wanels T 197
Superintendant, dnties of 8 1%
President to preside at meetingd ... ..o sven revvin ciiies ceen ey wean 9 198
'+ Clerk of board, duties of .. . PP S 1 I |

Board shall make est:mate of expensed Necepsary t'or mamtaunng
* schools, when aud how.... . ... P |} 198
Clerk ghall draw orders upon trf-v.s!urer, Whell nnd lmw ceran s 120198
Shall transmit report to county superintendent, when.... ... ... o 12 189
Records of board sigued by president shall be prima facie evidence. e 130 199
Treasurer, dutise of ..... ..... .. fre vees & war wers seee sesees 4 199
Board to hold stated and special mePtlugﬂ .......................... 15 200
Additional powers of board in general detatl. PR e . 16 200

Members of board shall not be peraormlly mterestﬂd in contmot for
building or repaiting school building .. - e 17 2

Board ghall let the countract for building or repairing Bclmol bmldmg,
to whom .. cere eener e eeee 180 201
Term of school . P eees vaes e 19 201

Title to real and perzsonal estnte of sclmol district vestacl in bonrd of
"Edueation ...... ... ... TS L. |
Present members of board, term of ofﬁcL shnll cxpire, when . 10 201

CrarrEr X.

Action of common couneil, how reconsidered. . 1 901
Judgment iu favor of cits, how discharged ...... ccoovn onee UDURREE 1 |
Common council power to levy additional qchonl taxes. cooee oeen 3 202
Progecution for violation of charter, how made—domwitments...... ~ 4 203
Commitinents.. veve aas ceree emaaee e . 5 203
Residence in not to quuahfy w1tnesa,Jllng or Juror vern serian aeee . B 202
City way 1 old real or personal astate. ..... ..., W oerenee arres aranan 7 202

No glate law to be considered affecting city chartér unless expressly
get forth, .  ee eeer mamare waevue amer amee mrre aren seees feen B 202
Notice or process nﬁ'ectmg v o 'ge, how served. ...................... 9 902
This actshﬂilb?deemedap\..cact..._... I |
Shall be published, when and how. .....- «-.- R § 202

SCHOOL DISTRICT3—
Authoerizing sehool district number 30, Mower and Fillmore counties, .
to use certain fands to pay outstanding mdebteduess ceeen 1 498
Act to reduce the law relative to public schoola in city of Manknto.. .1 439
40
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586 INDEX.

SCHOOL DISTRICTS— SEC. PAGE.
Act relnting (o the government of free achools in the city of Minueap-
oliB ey o os - | 444
An act to esutbllsh aclmul distnct ::umber l00 in the tuwn uf L\ku-
villy, Dakots counnty .. . . 1 449

Au act to detach certain termory trom tlm Helena schonl dn:tr;ct in

county of Seoit and attach the same to Union school distriet of

Foott and Le Suenr conutivs ... ..o e e s Lol Y
Act to detuch cortain territory from Independent school district num- '

ber T of Winnebugo City, and attach the same to 8chool district

number thirteew ..... veve sean e - RPN t 450
Act to amend an act to creats sclmol «humct out of certain terntory

lying in the tuwns of Belle Plaine and Helena, in the county of

Seott, being chapler 110 of the Special Lawd of 1877 ... oevn ool 1 450
To detach certain territory from school distret unmber 57, in Lu

Susur cwunty, and attach the sumne to schoo! distrivt uumber 88, 1 461
To detach certsin territory from schiool district number 48, in town of

Ottuwa, county of Le Suenr and to attach the sawe 10 Independont

school district number twalye, ju same town and county ..... . 1 451
For the relief of Indepenent school district of Belle Plaine, in the
GOUNLY OF BCOt .our vove Lirrer ciiii it ceas e ees aeeaes e 1 468

To detach certain territory from school dtstrict naumber 39, in \Vaton-
wan connty, and attachk the same to Madelin Iudependeut schiool

district .. creee an . vrr e R T
To eularge the boundnrws of Indapeudem ucho*)l dlatrl(.t number 14,
in the county of Meeker .. . 1 453

Amending sectivn 2, chapter 9J bpecml Luws 186? as mneuded by
section 1, of chapter 107, Special Lawsof 1871, reluting to 3t.

Churles sehool district ... .ov ool i ll il e vee 1 4B3
Amending section 9, chapter 83, Special Laws 1876, reluting to uet ¢re-
ating 3t. Cloud Independent sehwool distriet ... ooovv covs Ll i 453

Dutaching certain territory from Independent school district of town

of Madelin, Watonwan county, and to nitach the same to school

district number nine.... ... L. . veens 454
Auntborizing sohool dhtnct }mmhar 50 i lhe county of Hn-nuapm fo

ugsume and pay the debts of and be credited with the delinguent

special school taxes, belonging to school district mamber 60 ... 1 454
Clanging the bounduries of Faribault school distriet «nd school dis-
trict number 1, Rice county -..... . S | 4565

Dutaching certain territory from llt Iena Solmol dlslrlc,t in Scott coun-

iy, and attaching the same to school diatriet mumnber64.... ..... 1 456
Attaching joint school district nomber 38, ingghe counties of Wright

and Btearns, to Clearwater Indupendent ux‘(ml distriet . ...... 1 456
Le-galizing the act of achool district nmmber 22, Faribault cuonty,

Minnesots, in issuing its bonds .. veans 1 457
Detaching certain territory from whool dlutnct number 92 in anotﬂ
conuty, snd attach the same 10 school distriet number 19, A | 467

SHIELDSVILLE VILLAGE—

Incorporation ast rePealed .... oev core vivnvvens vone bess ceew e weee 1 628
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SH AKOPEE, CITY OF— BEC. PAGE,

Authorizing the city council of, to expend money for certain pur-
£ T | 424

SLEEPY EYE, VILLAGE OF—
Boundaries, name and incorporation of, under provisions of chapter

138, of General Laws of 1875 .. T | 166
Commissionera designated to carry nut sald act B 166

SOUTHERN MINNESOTA RAILWAY EXTENSION COMPANY—

Act granting to Southern Miunesota Railway Extension Company,
certain lands in the aid of the constraction of the line of road of

SAald COTIPADY oeo coit tiit wienn rrean sees aas . . 1 537
Said company sha]) eonstrurt snd put in opera:xon, lma nf ra:lrosd

to what points, and when. ... ... ... der e ek e, 2 537
Shall forfeit to the State in case of failure to cnnstruct veeesee. 3 B3B
Shall fils notice of accep'ance, how and when ... ..ooo (i il 4 538
Shall tranaport passengers and freight over its line at reasonable

T T PR - 538

8T. PAUL, CITY OF—
Amendment to acts of 1874 and 1676, reducing the law incorporating

the city of 8t Panl .. C e . U | 238
Amendment to section 59 of chap!nr 7, t:tle I} rP]atmg to ca!y treas-

BIET vuce vaes e . . PN - - 1 238
, Amendment to sechonl eimp!er 12, re]atmq to s.ctlon for damnge o

against city ...... ..., ve eee ean et wrve e eeee e eh e 2 239
Amendment to section 34, chapter 7, title 1, refating to asgessments.. 8 239
Amendment to section 47, chapter 7, title 1, relating to right of re-

L R T S 4 239

Amendment to geotion 55 c!}apter 7, title 1, relating to property sold
for agsessment ...... .... 240

Amendmaent to gection 30, clmpter 7, by addmg proviso ..

b
ceee s 6 241
Awrengdment to section 27, chupter"l e e e e T 241
Amendment to section 2 of act approved Maroh lst I?""n’ﬁ . 8 2
Amendment to section 17, chapter 7, title 1, by adding provise ...... 9 241
Amendment to section 7, chapter 7, title 2.. P T 10 241
No public improvement to be made unless recommenda.l by a wajor-
ity of board of public works .... ... veer sl s el s 12 241
Amendment to gection 1 of chapter 9. e e e, 12 241
Actto fund «rtain bonds ixsued by mwn of We‘it St Pmli a1 638
Commren council of city of St Paul may issue bonds to fuud the
bunded debt of former city of west St. Paul...o .o s o 1oLy 1 533
Shall Jevy upon rend property of Sixth ward s sufficient to pay in-
terest and principal . ceree e s 2 638
An act relating to gradmg Svcamore nnd Acker streem O | 807"

Act to regulate and establish the salary and fees of certam ofﬁcem in
the city of 8t. Paul and in the county of Ramsey .. T | 486
.
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SAINT PAUL, CITY OF,—

ST.

ST.

8T.

Fees, costs, percentagss, penalties, sllowanees, shall be reevived and
colleeted by said cn,y officers respeetively as pablic money, and by

Statement of amount of fees, fines, purcentages, &c., to be made to
oity council, when, . e deee s

Books and accounts :hall be sub_]eot to Lhu 3xammnt1on of the olty
council . RN

Shall report at end of euch qu‘srter nnd PRy to treu.aurer for use ot mty
of §t. Paul all fines, costs, rewards, &e.

Peralty tor failure Lo pay over money to treasurer ...... ... ......

Fees, costs, percentages, penalties, &e., of ubstract clerk, judge of
probate or auditor and treasurer of Ramsey county, shall be
received and collected as* public money belonging to Rumsey
county. . . .

Shall make report to omuy eomruisgioners of Ihmsev cnunty quar-
terly, under onth in detail of all vosts, foes, perwnmge;., punal-
ties, allowances, &e.

Eack officer shall keep fuil nnd regulnr bool\s of accounts, suhjuct ul
all times to exwnination of ¢county commissionars. ...... ... ...,

Shall pay over money collected to trensurer, when o.oo.a o0 ool

Violation of this act punishable, how ..

Bondsmen of officers lable for auy vm]ntmn of thls ACL.oin ot ceee e

Officers of city of St. Paul or vounty of Ramsey not referred to in this
act, ghall not be affected by thisact ... .o ol Ll Ll

Office of pound master in city of St Paul kereby abolished..

Feeg or compensation paid out of county treasury to sherlﬂ's &(,
exceding $1100, shall be charged, how ..

An act in relation to the treasurer of the board of Ldtl(.ﬂtlt)n of the uty
L 0 T

PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE CO.—

Amendment to section 2, of -an act to incorperate and validate cer-
tain contracts, approved March 8, 1853, . ..iv v cves cins el

PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD EXTENSION LINE—

Amendment to section 6, of chapter 901, Special Laws of 1877, “An
act to provide for completion of the lines of railroad commonly
known as the St. Faul and Pacific Extension Lines™ ... .... .....

Amendment to gection 7 of sama ... ... -.. Chet earan vesies waeeas s

Amendment 10 5ame section ... oo cies ciee tiin s cier teen vreeae

Amendment of seotion 9 0 8ame ... ceivin viiii siiiie L reeee veeean

ANTHONY AND MINNEAPOLIS, CITIES OF—

Bubsequent acts for consolidating the cities of St. Anthony and Min-

neapolls, amended ... ..oh ol coeiee e i e L e
Amendrnent to chapter 1 relating to city and ward ‘mmndarms ...... .
Amendment to section 1, chapter 2, relating to annual elections.... .
Amendment togeotion 2, chapter 2, relating to elective officers :..... .

10
11
12

A

o gy .

8EC. PAGE.

488

488

488
488

488

489

459
489
490
490

499
490

490

B4

3569

344
345
345
346

203
208
205
206



b
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ST. ANTHONY AND MINNEAPOLIS, CITIES OF— SEC. PAGE,
Amendment to section 7 of chapter 2, relating to eity elections...... . 5 208
- Amendment to section 11, chapter 2, relating to term of office ...... . 6 28
Amendment to section 9, chapter 3, rolating to street cotnmisgioners.. 7 206
Amendment to section 7, chapter 3 . . e 8 =207
Amendinent to section 10, chapter 3, relatmg {0 A53E8BOTS <1 .iewn .. 9 2y
Amendment to seotion 11, chapter 3, relating to municipal court. ... 10 208
Amendment to section 13, chaptur 3, reluting to removal of police of-
ficers .. . R 11 208
Amendmsnt tn sactmn 13, ohapter 3 by strakmg thel ef'rom the Words
“divisions and" ... . ..., ... 12 209
Amendment to sectmn 14 (,Imptl T 3 by btrlkllll{ thereﬁ o, the Words
“tdivisions and” ..., ...... . 13 209
Amendment to beotwn 16 clmpter 3 ‘hy btnklng therefrnm, the words
“divisions or’ and “divieions and™ . .v vievin it eiir ween eees, M 209
Amendment to seetion 17 of chapter 3 .... seee vecves ceveen waze wean . 15 209
Amgndment to section 18 of chapter3 ...... ....- e e eee e . 18 209

Amendment to section 20, chapter 3, relating to olaims against oity.. 17 209
Amendment to section 21, ghapter 3, by striking therefrom the words

“division o’ .., ., 18 210
Amendment to section 9’7’ chn‘ptar 3 ‘by str1kmg theref rom the words

“or either of the divisions™ ... covoe vivr veee ien ceienn eer a0 210
Amendment to section 285, Be(.tlcms e . ceeena, 210~
Amendment to seotion 26, chaptur 3, relatmg to sularles of clty offi-

B .arons ces e s et wees weeees eees aeea . 92 210
Amendment to sectlon 27 chapt.ers P 210
Amendment to section 3, chapter 4 ... 23 210
Amendment to sevtion 6, chapterd ... ..., e e .. 24 211
Amendwmernt to section 7, chapter 4, relﬂtme; to cxty bonde ver e, 26 221
Amendment to section 2, chapter 5, by striking therefrom the worda

“each of the two divisiong and” ... .... .. e 27 2n

Amendment to section 3, cliapter &, by striking therefrom proviso., 28 211
. Amendment te section 4, ¢chapter 8, by striking ont certain words

therefrom. . .. ... .. ces - cere Caeesa. 29 211
Apendment to section 5, chapter B, relutmg to wllecmon of ta:;es i 212
Amendment to seotion 8, chn.ptvl f‘ reliting to exawnination of oan-

celied ordorsand bonda.... ooe. coavns ese mene cienen wne weeene 31 g
Amendment to chapter 6, ceve - cve eea 52 212
Amendment to chapter 7 re[dtmg to tu-e depmtment - 32 216

Amendment to section !, chapter 8 relsting to bridges, streets, !I.”E:J- q,
squares, eto. e T P 218
Amendment to section. b, chnpter 8 84 28
Amendmeant to section 6, chapter 8 . 36 218
Amendment to Bection 9, chapter B bebs vmes eeeeat wegee sevt eaes 36 219
Amsndmen fo section 16, chapter 8, re]ntmg to stmet commissioners. 37 219
Amendment to section 8 of chapier %, relating to ordinances aud res-
olutions made by city couneil of Bt. Antheny ... ... oee wiis as 219
Amendment to section 19, chapter §, relating to construction of side- ’
walks, and assessments of 1axes for EAIIG ..o+ wieees ieny eeeee 39 210
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ST. ANTHONY AND MINNEAPOLIS, CITIES OF— SEG. PAGE.
Amendment to section 20, chapter 8, relating to grades of streets .. 40 222
Amendment to chapter i0, relating to lecal improvements and 253653

ments therefor.... ..oove s il e e e e 4 222
New chapteradded to 86t ...vvr coir vivr vie i vvnr cvnnis seee veen . 42 235
CrapTER XI,
Authority of city council to take landa for public use. . 1 25
City counail shall appoint commirtes to make exnmumtmn of loca-
tion suitable for construction of public grounds and worka. .... 2 236
Committes to file report with ¢ity clerk. . 2 236
Clerk shall give notice to all prraons ulterestcd how . 2 236
City council shall cause plat or survey to be made, how.... 2 3236
Shall appeint commissioners to view lands, ete., to be taken 3 236
Shall ascertain sud award damages, how .... 3 236
'Appeah by pergons whose property is proposed to be taken how
made.... ... ... e 237
Award of c;mpensatmn and dumngeq how pmd B T 14
This act shall be deemed a publicact ... .... .... veee . A3 233
Pros eut. city e¢ouncil shall continue until election of new cmmml T 2] 238
ST, PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS, CITIES OF—
Authorizing the city council of, to appropriate fines of prostitutes
and persons resorting to housea of prostitution, to the support of
institutions for the care and reformation of fallen women ...... .1 419
SAINT CHARLES, CITY QOF—
.
Amendwment to chapter 32 of Special Laws, 1877, entitled ‘‘An act to
amend certain sections of an act to incorporate the city of Saint
Charlea, Winona county,” the sama is hereby tepealed, v e . 1 290
Repeal of sections L and 2, chapter 19, of Special Laws of 1871 of in-
GOTPOTALION BEb .00ty sriies wereae venree virann e iern ceran aaes 2 290
Sections 3, 37, 38, 39 of incorporation act be hereby revived and re-
enacted. cerrar anaaes renes V- ] 290
Amendment to su,twﬂ 34 of lncorporntmn act. 4 200
Amendment to gection 42 of same.... ... e B 200
Be-enactment of subdivigion first of scctmn 41 of Incorpomuon act,
revealed by act of February 17, A. p. 1878.. bebe eaees seares 6 290
Question of license for sale of intoxicating IlquOrs to be determmed
by vote of legal voters of city ..oov i s it s e e 1 n
When submitted, ballots, how prepared. ...... .. .c.. ..ot coer werrs 2 - 801
Fiue for selling withont license. ..._.. . e e et e 3 3m
Amendment to subdivision first of sectlon 41 of‘ act nppmved 1870.. 1 312
. CLOUD, CITY OF—
Amendment to section 3, of chapter 4, Special Laws of 1868 ... ...... 1 306
. CROIX BOOM COMPANY~— .
Act to provide for the disposition of unmarked or so called “priza
logs” eanght byjthe 5t. Croix Boom cOmpany ..., woee sesser weee 1 546

- F

4
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8T. LOUIS COUNTY— ‘BEC. PAGE.
Time for redemption of lands in St. Lounia county extended until Sep-
tember 1, 1878 . .- 1 540
Legal evidences of mdehtednes.-.. a;_.,amst the couuty ahall bu receiva-
ble, Bow over veen vviaan reen e 2 540
EVIdelchs of indebledness agamat the city of Duluth shall be receiva-
ably, how ..... .... e . 83 540
Bonds and maturad coupons of vnlia.ge of Duluth how recuvable .. 4 bB4d
Persons paying delinquent taxes shall be entitled to receive an assign-
TIEOE . vuvvre wunn sams sipecs susnss srer ssebet sesins siresr teo vean & 540
Interest on judgmeut.s delinquant, before June ist, 1877, remitted, un-
til when .. O e & B4l
Coupon bonds used in paymeut of taxes undel thls act shall bave at-
tachuod thereto a1l unmatured coupons, how ..o .va- T 641
Reevipty of the ow vers of judgments against t.he clt\r re(.r-w.xble in
payment for delinguant taxuS, ... corevr ciieis cirres e caases . 8 541
Treasarer of said county shall issne scrip certificates, to whow ... .4 541
No oleims against county on account of delinguent taxes, paid as pro-
vided for in this act. ¢ e e e e .10 B4
Warrants drawn in favor nf Frank Bnrke Jr on agcount of sulary as )
suditor, and L, H. Merrit as treasurer, are horeby legalized ... . 12 542
What cash received by sounty tressurer shall be oredited to the
oounty revenne fUnd ...... Lol ees seen vees creee cns eees aes Y13 422
STILLWATER, CITY OF—
Amendment to section 21, of an aot to amend charter providing fora -
mnnicipal court, approved Mareh 6th, 1876. ... Lvv coee e e 338
Amendment to 3ection 23 Of SRINY ... cove coee coes sene eeoes ceas ceen 2 338
Amendment to sections 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, aud 13, of chapter 4, of
aot approved March 3d, 1870 ... oo coevnr e e Ve el L] 307
STILLWATER BRIDGE—
(See bridgea.) -
STEARNS, DOUGLAS, TODD, POPE AND MORRISON COUNTIES—
Amendment to section 1, chapter 45, $pecial Lnws of 18690000 vues 1 356
< Amendment to Suction 2 of SRIIE ... cecovs corirn ceen ceiees s eae 2 3566
SUPERVISORS -
An wet granting special power to the supervigors of the town of Hart.
lond, in Freeborn COUDLY .o..oe coee cons sareee sees rees sevnen oee 1 612
Powers and dnties in general detail ... cveeve cone ivns s e 20 BIB

SWAMP LANDS' GRANT—
(See Otturtail county.)

TAXES DELINQUENT IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY—
{See St. Louis county.]

e
L



592 INDEX.
TAOPI, VILLAGE OF—

Boundaries defined, shall he & municipal iucorporaﬁou under and
pursuant to act approved March 4th, A, p. 1875, .. oo cavn (i

Name of incorporation, shall be village of Taopi.. -

Powera of council to regulme and control the ssle of mtoxmntmg
liquors .. e measas e s

Question of grnntmg 11093:53, how submltted tu voters [

Ordinances, ete., how enacled.... . .. .

All village work, when amount is over ﬁve dollars. to be let by enn-
tract to lo“est L1 0 Us T U N

Compenastionh of officers ..
Streets, atleys, orossings, etu .y qhall be eonstructed and mu.mtnmed
out of common fund ..

WABARHA, CITY OF—

Amendment to section 2, chapter 7, Special Laws of 1869 ...... .. ...
Amendment to Rection 4, chapler 11 of samre ... wioiee vveee viv i

WATERTOWN, VILLAGE Ol--

Amendment to section 1, chapier 1, of laws of 1877 relating to incor-
ation of ..

WATERVILLE, VILLAGE oF—

Boundaries, name and incorporation of, shall be a municipal eerpo-

ration ..... e . Prn eman mean sves wamr paeerd sees epeens
Shall constitute one electlon dhtrlct
Elective officars of the village ... ... ... e

Who shall constitute the comumon counct! power :md dutxes ceer vean
Pergong elected or appointed to take cath of office ... .cocoe ilis
Trensurer and reeorder o give bond ..vv ccov ciin s i i s

President to preside st meetings. ... coiees o vans

Duties of recorder ... ...t coie cian ens

Treasurer, duties of. . e et e eeny saes eeae asas
Justices of the peace, powvrsnnddutleﬁ of e wmreee emee meie ares
Marshal, duties of ... oo ol i i i e e e
Assesgor ofvillm;a OF . eret s s e e e
Terms of ofliee. cvee covs cais v v veiin iy fiss msaerer L ean asaees

Vacaney in common couuc:l how filled, «ooon i i e e e
Who i3 entitled to vote and hold oﬁicem village. ... .. coeel i
Treasurer of Le Bueur county suall retain, what taxes ...... ... ...l
Common oouneil, powers and duties in general detail. ...... ... L.
Ordinances, requlations &e., how pas.:ed.
What is deemed pubhc naisauees . reen e

Couneil shall examine and audit, whnt RCCOUDES vuvr vvvre crveen wearan

ok ﬁﬁﬁ’fmﬁtoxlcntmg liquors, how requlatod
mou coungil, authority to open, Iay out, vncnf.e streets and alleys

------------ FM4s REEESE 4443 Bsav LEAe AR aRES BEWS Sbppan s

Action to recover pena]ty or forfeiture, ho“ brought F R TTTN '

SEC., PAGKE.
1 153
2 153
3 158
4 154
5 ibd
€ 156
7 185
8 155
1 34
3 804
1 39
1 86
2 86
2 87
4 87
1 87
6 87
7 87
8 88
9 88
10 89
il 90
12 90
13 T80
14 90
it 90
16 50
17 93
18 93
19 03
20 94
2] 94
29 94

23



INDEX. 393
WATERVILLE, VILLAGE OF— SEC. PAGE.
Furthér powers and duties of. . I | 94
What property is sabject totaxatwn 3 ]
Comnon council power to levy and collect taxea R 26 95
Recorder shall deliver certifieate to county audltor of tn.xea lev:ed
when. ... ..... verame vaee eeaen 2V 96
Com]ﬂmnl in case for pe-na]ty or damaqns, ho“ mad.e canres 23 96
Corporation vested with rlght-, to carry {nto affuct every part of chnrter 29 96
Rond districts and road overseers. PR cebreen 30 96
Persons and property liable for indebtedneas contmeted prior tn in-
corporation.... ...... .. T 11 96
Elections for t0wn of Wm.urvml\e may be he!.d in v\‘d&gu e e 32 96
Salary of officers and f08B..ve vovs vovn wieeee sear sis seesan ees ainea. 38 o7
First election,judgesot‘...... PP 34 97
Election for voting on charter, when held. -cvo woovve wieeer seeen oo 86 97

Act to be deemed a public set ... ..o eee s e s e e 86 91 *
WATONWAN COUNTY—

Actto remove county seat of Watonwan connly from Madelia to the
village of St. James.... .... e 1 503
Officers of Watonw :m,county to give® notlce w hﬂn vole on udo ptlnu of '

this act will be taken .. 2 504,
Ballots, how prepared ..o oo e e 37 B804
Returns. how eanvassed. 4  B04
Copy of abstract shall be trsnamltted to Secret-nry of Smte 4 ene
@overnor shall make proclamation when act is adopted . ... ... ... & 54

Anthorilies of towns of Madelia and St. James may appoint proper
person to attend town elections when deemed necessary ......... 6 504

WASECA, VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to chapter 4 of Special Laws of 1871, by adding eight

new seetions relating to sale of intoxicating liquors ... ... ... | N4
Puriod for which license shail be granted .-+ «oov coen s el Ll 2 316
Aot ghall be deemed a public act.. 3 316
All aets ineonsistent with this act simil bL rep\.aled 4 B 1]

WASHINGTON COUNTY—

Aet to enforce the payment of taxes whioh became delinqueat in
Washington county in and prior to the year 1876 and unpaid oun
the 1st day of June, 1877, and remaining unpaid ... coeo v e 1 B3

WINONA CITY OF—

Act to provide fora city library in the city of Winona . t 49
Cily council shall elect trustees, of Winona library .. . i 49i
Trustees shall have power o mmmg- and control snd llbrarv 2 EL
Shali make rules and regulations .. paiee seie apeeas e e s 3 491
Shall have power to impose a pennlt) for vnolntlon of rn!eq, s-tc ...... 4 491
Election of trustees, torm of office of .. RN . 5 49t

Trustees shall take oath of office and file mt‘u \:‘ne recorder T 1)
Recorder ghall give bond..
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594 _ INDEX. .
Wi'r«i‘oiu‘;.cm OF--
' "l S S ”
leralmn shu!l gnfe bond when required by the trustees. [
\ Gny reci)rﬁ‘,r shall give ;rmhce to trustees elected ... o0 oo o

In case trustees e]egtpd and peglect to qualify, shall proosed how. .
. Trnstees may exclude persons from membership for violation..
Tru’*lees slnll nut have power to contruct debt exceeding amount of
money belongmg to library ..

Tax for support and use.of l1brnry to he levled annually, when
Five hundred dollars shall ba anuually expended for purchasa t)t'
books .. - .. .
Quc-tmn of (.llj' hhr:'l'y shsll lJr' sulumtted !,0 voters in the clty,
whan, ballots, how prepared .. —e
Ballotz, how received and canva.bsed ............................
Tax to be levied in cnseamajonty vote in favor of library ..
Property acquired under this act shali be property of the clty of Wl-
nona . .
Fstabllshmq and r(.gulatuu.\; thu publm suhools in the (.:t_v nf Wmona,
Territory within corporate limits shall constitute one school district.
" Officers, when elected, term of office ..., .. . ..ol coh il el L
Vacanoy in office of direetors, how filled ... ....o..n
Sohool directors shall constitute board of education ... .
Annual meeting of board, when held ... ..o o 0 L e L
Official term of president and clerk shall be one year ... ... ..o
Pregident ghall preside at meetings .. [P
Clerk shall keep records and qccounts of bo.ml ......................
Shall transmit report to State Superintendent .. A
Superintendent shall hold a publie examnmtmm of persons m'ﬂcmg
application to teach in eity schools.... oo vivir v e sy
Powers and duties of bourd wovn i L, .
Board of education way establiisl ane or more n,fe-rence hbmﬂes .....
Board of eduention shall make estimate of aynount of money reqmmd
to defray expenses of sehools during year . .
o BExpenditures and contracts shall have rpfmonmz m tlu- .mmum ot
moneys provided and avthorized .. - .
Board of edueatiou, power to sell aclmol house lot or alt(‘ uaed for
schaol purposes, how .. .
The title of sehool houaes, etL. s,lhdl lae vpatvd in the mty of Wmmm‘
Board of education shail be suljeet to rules and regulations of thv
State Superintendent, and general school laws ..
Gity council shall have power to approve and rc_|~ct the n,shmates
made by board prnuded for in seetion 13 ... ...,
City council shall }rm, power to levy a speeial school tax, hnw
City coancil shall have power to pasg sueh ordinances and reguh-
Homs v board of sduention vany ‘h;pb‘r'u. VIVUCRARTY . <veerr cevr oran

N Taxes, how collected . e . C s
City treasurer shall be respon::lblo for schoul money p‘ud to lunl
» Shall keep sll money received by virtue of this act, separate..
8ebool money in hands of treasurer shall be drawn out, how ... ...
P

.

SEC. PAGE.
7 492
8 4
8 492
0 492
11 482
12 482
13 492
14 492
6 492
16 493
17 493
1 432
1 43
2 43
3 49
4 432
5 432
6 433
7. 433
8 433
9 433
10 433
1 433
12 484
13 438
M 435
16 435
17 435
1% 436
19 438
M 436
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23 437
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WINONA, CITY OF— BEC. PAGE.

kL

City council may reqjuirg trcammr to exhihit vauchers and acoounts 26 1
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B .. .77 438 t
Legal proceuqus againat board of educatlon, prigcess, how served 28 438 )
Judgment againat board of vducation, how paid audspdited. .... ... 20 . 438

This hall aupercede an sct entitled an act for tho qt:ilishment ‘

al tlar rugulation of the sommon schaols of thegity of Wi-

nond ..., ...- [YPTRN IRANE a0 438
This act shnll not be repealed or nﬁ'ected in any manner by any sub-

sequent act without notice ... ..i. .., Yoo 31 438
All acts inconsistent, as far as r.hey relate to the cnty of Wmom, arg e

hereby repealed .. R, vesnas aan 438

Amendment to chapter 4 of' mcorpomhou nct approved March, 1857
by sdding nine sections relating to the sale of intoxicating
BQUOTS .. vieeen mees sarnes sernne seee a er eeaaee eeses vens eres 1 "

WINONA COUNTY— \
i USRI | 528

Act to pay clerk hire for county tressurer of. ... 2 o
Act in relation to connty commissioners of ... ..., ... sees cevven .. 1 525 \» i
WYKOQFF, VILLAGE OF W
Amendment to seetion 1, chapter 6, of Spacinl Laws of 1876 ...... ... | 305 \
/
’ -
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~ ’




